PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Wetzer	11/08/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accenture Global Services GmbH
Street Address:	Industrieplatz 3, Bau Laufengasse
Internal Address:	8212 Neuhausen am Rheinfall
City:	Schauffhausen
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12207198

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-222-8107

Email: mshin@usebrinks.com

Correspondent Name: Miyoung Shin Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10022-1347

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Miyoung Shin

Total Attachments: 3 source=Wetzer#page1.tif source=Wetzer#page2.tif source=Wetzer#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021586 FRAME: 0992

500658157

H \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael Wetzer, hereinafter called the "Assignor", has made, along with other inventors, the invention described in the United States patent application entitled INDENTIFICATION, CATEGORIZATION, AND INTEGRATION OF UNPLANNED MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND OVERHAUL WORK ON MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, Application Serial No. 09/946,095, filed on September 4, 2001;

WHEREAS, Accenture Global Services GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Industrieplatz 3, Bau Laufengasse, 8212 Neuhausen am Rheinfall, Schauffhausen, Switzerland, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents that may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in

PATENT REEL: 021586 FRAME: 0993 vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference that may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers that may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

Dated:	weuper 1, 2001	Michael Wetter
STATE OF COUNTY OF)) ss.)	SEE ATTACHED
subscribed to the that (s)he signed, purposes therein s	ael Wetzer, personally know foregoing instrument, appear and delivered said instruments set forth.	and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby own to me to be the same person whose name is ared before me this day in person and acknowledged ent as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
day of	,200 .	Notary Public
(SEAL)		

My Commission Expires:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	ss.
County of Santa Clara]
On November 8, 2001, before me,	Rosella L. Tibig Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Michael	Wetzer
percentally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	✓ personally known to me ☐ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
ROSELLA L. TIBIG Commission # 1299822 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr 6, 2005 Place Notary Seal Above	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that neshe/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal Description of Attached Document	OPTIONAL I law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document of an another document.
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASSign ment	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. Case No. 10022/95
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal Description of Attached Document	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. Case No. 10022/95
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment Document Date: November 9, 200 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. Case No. 10022/95
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASSign ment Document Date: November 9, 200 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Michael Wetzer	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. Case No. 10022/95
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASSign ment Document Date: November 9, 200 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Michael Welzer Individual	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document land reattachment of this form to another document. // Case No. 10022/95 Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb bere
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASSign ment Document Date: November 9, 200 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Michael Wetzer	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document land reattachment of this form to another document. // Case No. 10022/95 Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb bere
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal and could prevent fraudulent removal and could prevent fraudulent removal Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASSign ment Document Date: November 8, 200 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Michael Wetzer Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document land reattachment of this form to another document. // Case No. 10022/95 Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb bere
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal and could prevent fraudulent removal. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASSign Ment Document Date: November 8, 200 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Michael Wetzer Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document land reattachment of this form to another document. // Case No. 10022/95 Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb bere
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal and could prevent fraudulent removal and could prevent fraudulent removal prevent fraudulent	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document land reattachment of this form to another document. // Case No. 10022/95 Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb bere
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal process. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assign ment Document Date: November 9, 200 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Michael Welzer Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document of and reattachment of this form to another document. Case No. 10022/95 Number of Pages: 2
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal and could prevent fraudulent removal and could prevent fraudulent removal prevent fraudulent	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document of and reattachment of this form to another document. Case No. 10022/95 Number of Pages: 2

9 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.or

RECORDED: 09/25/2008

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 021586 FRAME: 0995